## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/12/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WN			С		
345493			B. Will			04/0	4/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HENDERSONVILLE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COLLEGE DRIVE AND SOUTH ALLEN ROAD FLAT ROCK, NC 28731				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	5000	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
F 333 SS=D	SIGNIFICANT MED ERRORS  The facility must ensure that residents are free of any significant medication errors.		F	333	Hendersonville Health and Rehabilitation requests to have Plan of Correction serve as owritten allegation of compliance is 23, 2012.	ur nce. Our		
	by: Based on record revifacility failed to clearly administration of med significant medication sampled residents (R The findings are: Resident #1 was adm 03/08/12 with diagnosknee replacement. Reset (MDS) dated 03/2 was cognitively intact	admitted to the facility on gnoses of hypertension and right t. Review of the Minimum Data 03/25/12 revealed Resident #1 stact and was receiving physical therapy following knee			Preparation and/or execution of this plan of correction does not constitute admission to nor agreement with either the existence of, or scope and severity of any of the cited deficiencies, or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. This plan of correction is prepared and executed to ensure continuing compliance with Federal and State regulatory law.  1. Licensed Nurse (LN) #1 and Student Nurse (SN) #1, immediately			
	Review of a facility incident report revealed that on 03/26/12 Resident #1 was administered the following medications in error: Diltiaxem 360 milligrams (blood pressure medication), Lovenox 40 milligram injection (anti-coagulant), Colace 100 milligrams (stool softener), and Miralax powder 17 grams in liquid (laxative). Further review of the incident report revealed that the medications had been administered to Resident #1 by Nursing Student (NS) #1.  Review of the physician progress notes revealed Resident #1 was seen by the Nurse Practitioner (NP) on 03/26/12 after the medication error had				upon identification of medicate error involving Resident #1, thoroughly assessed resident, the Family Nurse Practitioner, residents daughter and the faci Director of Nursing. LN#1 and were re-educated regarding the identifiers when administrating medications and the requireme SN#1 be supervised at all time during her clinical experience.	ion notified the lity I SN#1 e use of g ent that		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	=		A TITLE		(X6) DATE	
(	Your & D	00000			Administrato	0	4-20-1.	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility of deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ions Obsolete ATT Z U ZUTZEvent ID 806

Facility ID: 961023

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/12/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

					-		OIVID IV	0. 0936-039	1
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		er .	345493	B. WNG		С			
ı	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					04/	04/2012	_
HENDERSONVILLE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  COLLEGE DRIVE AND SOUTH ALLEN ROAD  FLAT ROCK, NC 28731					
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
		occurred. She wrote o blood pressure and putwenty-four (24) hours specified to call the phelow 50.  Review of nursing note #1 was monitored as of PM Resident #1's puls minute. The NP was no resident sent to the hore Further review of the noresident returned to the An interview was conded AM with Nursing Stude that on 03/26/12 she promedications under suptold NS #1 to go to the administer the medication reported she went to the Resident #1 whom she She addressed Residen name and he answered administered the medical Resident #7 to Resident realized she had given wrong resident later who	rders that read, "Monitor alse every two (2) hours for ." The order further sysician or NP for a pulse es revealed that Resident ordered by the NP. At 5:30 e dropped to 46 beats per otified and ordered the spital for evaluation. ursing notes revealed the efacility that evening.  ucted on 04/04/12 at 10:30 ant (NS) #1. She reported ulled up Resident #7's ervision of LN #1. LN #1 therapy gym and ions to Resident #7. She e gym and approached thought was Resident #7. In #1 using Resident #7. In #1 using Resident #7 in #1. She reported she the medications to the en she saw Resident #7 in		3333	2. All licensed purses and fa	cility viced am of 2 edication ining pleted by s are: a ir MAR; eir nber and sident's oyed he use of he use of ifiers ation. In tinue high staff es with the with the lit was s not		
	1	#1 immediately. The me reported to the Nurse P facility at the time. She	ne reported the error to LN edication error was then ractitioner who was in the stated the Director of			their students will no longer be utilized.			
		Nursing was notified of an incident report was fi	the medication error and illed out. NS #1 stated she resident to state his name			4. The DON, ADON or design monitor the use of identifiers p medication administration for the population daily x1 month.	rior to		
	A	An interview was condu	cted on 04/04/12 at 11:36			weekly x 2 months and results reported in QA x 3 months.	and		

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/12/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

[	) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	CO			B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING			С		
345493		B. WNG			04/04/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HENDERSONVILLE HEALTH AND REHABILITATION			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COLLEGE DRIVE AND SOUTH ALLEN ROAD FLAT ROCK, NC 28731				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	MENT OF DEFICIENCIES JST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 333  Continued From page 2 with LN #1. LN #1 told NS gym and administer Resid She stated she had obser Resident #7's medications student knew him. She sta gone with NS #1 to ensure the resident prior to giving  An interview was conducte PM with the Director of Nu stated she expected NS # by asking his name prior to medications.  An interview was conducte PM with the Nurse Practitit Resident #1 was not harm wrong medications. She re him to the hospital so he of stated she had spoken with physician who had ruled of resident. She further repor receive any treatment while other than being monitorer remained asymptomatic the event.	ident #7's medications. Fred NS #1 administer as before and thought the tated she should have are she properly identified ag the medications.  Ited on 04/04/12 at 1:17 Iursing (DON). She #1 to identify the resident to administering the  Ited on 04/04/12 at 3:23 Itioner. She stated that med by receiving the areported she had sent could be monitored. She with the emergency room out any harm to the orted Resident #1 did not aile he was at the hospital ed. She reported he	F	3333	Medication administration clarification stating, "A minim 2 of the 4 listed identifiers mused to correctly identify each resident prior to the administrany medication" was brought QA Committee and approved 4/17/2012.	num of ust be the strict of th	4/23/12	